## 

## NOTICE

## Extension of last date for receipt of applications for the post of Sheristadar and Head Assistant.

The last date of receipt of applications for the post of Sheristadar and Head Assistant in terms of advertisement dated 10.04.2019 is hereby extended from 30.04.2019 to 20.05.2019.

Sd/-(Binod Kr. Chetri) District &Sessions Judge, -cum- Chairman, Selection Board, O/o District & Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon.

Memo No. DJB.I-13/92-2019/ 1843 - 44

/dated Bongaigaon the of th May,2019.

Copy forwarded to :-

Y. System Officer, Bongaigaon Judiciary, he is asked to upload the advertisement in this office website as well as forward the scanned copy to the advertisement via e-mail to all the District & Sessions Judge Establishment of the state of Assam for wide publicity.

2. Notice Board of the office of the undersigned.

3. Office file.

(Binod Kr Chetri) District & Sessions Judge, -cum- Chairman, Selection Board, o/o District & Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon